BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Request for confidential classification of material provided pursuant to Audit No. 01-067-4-1 by Florida Power & Light Company.

DOCKET NO. 011321-EI ORDER NO. PSC-02-0058A-CFO-EI ISSUED: January 31, 2002

AMENDATORY ORDER

BY THE COMMISSION:

On January 7, 2002, this Commission issued Order No. PSC-02-0058-CFO-EI, granting Florida Power & Light Company's (FPL or company) request for the confidential classification of certain documents. Due to a scrivener's error, the Order misstated on page 9 that the information contained in Documents Nos. 11852-01 and 11853-01 may be returned to the company after a period of 18 months from the issuance date of the Order, and that Document No. 12244-01 reports the audit work performed by Commission staff and must be retained in accordance with the Commission's established record retention requirements. Order No. PSC-02-0058-CFO-EI is amended to reflect that Document No. 12244-01 may be returned to the company after a period of 18 months from the issuance date of the Order, and that Documents Nos. 11852-01 and 11853-01 report the audit work performed by Commission staff and must be retained in accordance with the Commission's established record

Based on the foregoing, it is

1

ORDERED by the Florida Public Service Commission that Order No. PSC-02-0058-CFO-EI is hereby amended to reflect that Document No. 12244-01 may be returned to the company after a period of 18 months from the issuance date of the Order, and that Documents Nos. 11852-01 and 11853-01 report the audit work performed by Commission staff and must be retained in accordance with the Commission's established record retention requirements. It is further

ORDERED that Order No. PSC-02-0058-CFO-EI is affirmed in all other respects.

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

01199 JANSIB

FPSD-COMMICSION CLERK

ORDER NO. PSC-02-0058A-CFO-EI DOCKET NO. 011321-EI PAGE 2

!

.

By ORDER of the Florida Public Service Commission this <u>31st</u> day of <u>January</u>, <u>2002</u>.

D

.

.

BLANCA S. BAYÓ, Director Division of the Commission Clerk and Administrative Services

(SEAL)

SMC

•